

Treasure Valley Municipal Parks Project Monitoring Report

Project Operator Name: Treasure Valley Canopy Network Project Name: Treasure Valley Municipal Parks Project Project Location: Boise, ID Deadline to Submit to CFC: December 8, 2023

1. Has the contact information for the Project Operator changed? If so, provide new contact information.

No

2. Have there been changes in land ownership of the Project Area?

No

3. Have there been any changes in the Project Design?

No

4. Have there been any changes in the implementation or management of the Project?

No

5. Have there been any significant changes to the site (such as flooding or human changes)?

No

6. Have there been any significant tree or canopy losses estimated to be greater than 10% of Project Trees or 10% of canopy?

No

7. Do you anticipate future canopy loss (such as a new pest or disease issue found)?

No

8. Any other significant elements to report? No

Signed on December 6, in 2023, by Lance Davisson, Executive Director, for Treasure Valley Canopy Network.

Lance Davisson

Signature

_Lance Davisson _____ Printed Name

__208-994-1135_____ Phone

_director@tvcanopy.net_____ Email